MINUTES

House Appropriations Subcommittee on ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES AND ENERGY

DATE: Tuesday, June 8, 2021

Meeting called to order by Representative Glenn at 10:30 a.m.

Present – Glenn, VanSingel, Yaroch, Slagh, Thanedar, Hammoud, Weiss Absent – none Excused – none

- 1. Association of State Dam Safety Officials (ASDSO) peer review Michigan Dam Safety Program
 - a. Bill McCormick, ASDSO president
 - b. Bob Dalton, National Dam Safety Review Board
 - c. Bill Bingham, National Dam Safety Review Board
 - d. Ken Smith, National Dam Safety Review Board
 - e. Mark Ogden
 - f. Lori Spragens, ASDSO
 - ASDSO mission & vision
 - ASDSO peer review program
 - ASDSO peer review report Michigan, September 2020
 - Executive summary
 - Formal recommendations
 - Legislation
 - Funding
 - Permitting
 - Design reviews
 - Reevaluations
 - Inspections
 - Surveillance monitoring
 - Enforcement
 - ASDSO recommendations to the Michigan Legislature
- 2. Legislative cards
 - a. none
- 3. Adjourn

Meeting adjourned by Representative Glenn at 11:30 am.